RESOLUTION

COLONIAL NARCOTICS TASK FORCE

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County is the fiscal agent for a regional law enforcement program known as the Colonial Narcotics Task Force and the Task Force received \$24,000 instead of the \$20,000 budgeted and previously appropriated.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby amends the budget and appropriates \$4,000 in grant funds to the FY 2001 budget of the Police Department for the benefit of the Colonial Narcotics Task Force.

lennor

John J. McGlennon Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: Sanford B. Wanner

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board SUPERVISORVOTEHARRISONAYEKENNEDYAYENERVITTAYEGOODSONAYEMCGLENNONAYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 12th day of June,

narcotics.res

2001.